

2024 Major Girls Softball Pennsylvania Section 1 Tournament

Union City, PA Union City Little League

July 3, 2024 – July 7, 2024

Tournament Director Gail Kosienski

Union City Little League President Chris Zielinski

> District 3 Administrator Russ McGranor



PENNSYLVANIA 2024 MAJOR GIRLS SOFTBALL SECTION 1 TOURNAMENT JULY 3rd – JULY 7th HOSTED BY UNION CITY LITTLE LEAGUE

Dear District Champion,

Congratulations on winning your District Championship. Union City Little League, Inc. Board of Directors would like to take this time to congratulate you on this great accomplishment. We look forward to your arrival on Tuesday. The following packet will help you organize for the next few days and will assist you during your stay in Union City.

The first step you should take after reading this packet is to contact Union City Little League President-Chris Zielinski 873-1362 or the Tournament Administrator-Gail Kosienski 814-323-3037 to inform them that you have won your District Championship. The following page in this packet will need to be completed and emailed to the email listed on the top. A fax number can be provided upon request. If you have any questions, please feel free to ask when you call.

Union City Little League looks forward to making your experience in the Section Tournament, a memorable one.

Sincerely

Chris Zielinski Union City Little League President



15

PLAYER ROSTER E-MAIL TO: gkosienski@gmail.com ASAP

Shirts can be pre-ordered @ \$20 a piece

(Coach or designated parent bring total payment for all shirts to Check in area at start of tourney)

District # Champion League Name

(PLEASE PRINT or TYPE)

	Player Name	Player #	\$20 Pre- order Shirt Size
1			
2			
3			
4			
5			
6			
7			
8			
9			
11			
14			

	Name	Telephone #	E-mail
Manager:			
Coach:			
Coach:			



PRE-GAME OPENING DAY TOURNAMENT SCHEDULE

The pre-game opening day tournament schedule will start at **2:30 pm** on **Wednesday, July 3rd** for **game 1.** Each district champion will have a time period for equipment inspection. Please have team rosters, affidavits and medical release forms on hand for inspection at this time.

<u>2:30 PM</u>	District 3
<u>2:45 PM</u>	District 25
<u>3:00 PM</u>	District 1
<u>3:15 PM</u>	District 10

A brief meeting with tournament officials will take place for all managers and coaches to review field conditions and answer any questions before the start of the tournament.

Top team on the bracket has the third base dugout.

Food will be provided to players, managers, coaches and umpires each day.

A practice field adjacent to the Tournament game field will be available upon request.

HOTEL INFORMATION

There are no hotels/motels in the immediate Union City area. There are several nearby cities that have hotels within a reasonable driving distance. These cities and the driving distance are listed below. Hotel accommodations are the responsibility of each team and not Union City Little League

- Gorry, PA (The Cobblestone Inn) 13 miles
- ⊨ Warren, PA 25 miles
- ⊨ Findley Lake, NY 20 miles
- 🖶 Jamestown, NY 30 miles
- a Edinboro, PA 17 miles
- 🚔 Erie, PA 20 miles
- ⊨ Meadville, PA 35 miles
- ⊟ Titusville, PA 21 miles

DIRECTIONS TO UNION CITY LITTLE LEAGUE

Coming from the south:

Take Interstate 79 North to Route 6N Edinboro exit. Take Rt. 6N East through Edinboro to Rt. 6 and 19. Take Rt. 6 East to Union City. Turn left and head into town, at the third red light turn left, cross bridge and take an immediate right and drive down into the complex.

Also from south:

Take Route 8 north through Titusville and Centerville and on into Union City. At the third red light turn left, cross bridge and take an immediate right and drive down into the complex

From the east:

From Warren, take Rt. 6 west thru Corry and travel on to Union City. Travel thru the first red light, cross bridge and take an immediate right and drive down into the complex

IF USING GPS:

Use the address: 8 1st Avenue Union City, PA 16438 Or the Intersection First Avenue and West High Street, Union City, PA 16438

RADIO BROADCASTING

Any station wishing to broadcast during the tournament must contact Union City Little League President Chris Zielinski at 814-873-1362 to make arrangements. Each station is responsible for their own hook-ups. A \$75 fee to Union City Little League must be paid prior to the start of the tournament.



PENNSYLVANIA SECTION 1 MAJOR GIRLS SCHEDULE

